TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK – ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

UPDATED AGENDA FOR SEPTEMBER, 2020
TO PROTECT OUR EMPLOYEES, RESIDENTS AND VISITORS PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING 

PROTOCOL THAT IS IN PLACE FOR THE ZONING BOARD MEETING:

1.  You must wear a face covering to enter the building and the entire time you are in attendance.

2.  You must immediately use the hand sanitizer that will be available at the entrance.

3.  All attendees must practice social distancing and have at least 6-ft. space between one another.

Attendees who do not comply with these requirements will be asked to leave the building.
MEMBERS:    Work Session starts at 6:30 P.M. 
      (Members please be prompt.)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Orchard Park, New York will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, the 15th of September, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. in the Orchard Park Community Activity Center, 4520 California Road, in said Town, in the matter of the following appeals:
                                                            OLD BUSINESS

REMOVED 9/10/2020:
1.
ZBA File #17-2020, Mark & Dawn Kim, 1 Montclaire Lane, Zoned R-1, (Sub Lot 29, Map Cover 3119; SBL#162.11-4-5).  Requests an Area Variance to construct a detached garage, with a 10’ side setback.  Minimum side setback for this R-1 lot is 15-ft., §144-9B, Supplemental Schedule of Height, Lot, Yard & Bulk Regulations.  This case was tabled by the Board at their 8/18/2020 meeting.
                                                                                NEW BUSINESS
1.   
ZBA File #22-2020 Robert Dudish, 12 Kent Drive, Zone R-1, (Sub Lot 27, Map Cover 2005; SBL#173.20-2-36).  Requests an Area Variance to construct a shed with a 6.1-ft. side setback.  Minimum side setback for this R-1 Lot is 15-ft., §144-9B, Schedule of Height, Lot, Yard & Bulk Regulations.

2.
ZBA File #23-20, Michael & Kimberly Stehlar, 40 Independence Drive, Zoned R-1, (Sub Lot 11, Map Cover 2378; SBL#185.06-1-6).  Requests an Area Variance to construct a shed within the required side street yard.  No accessory structure shall be located within the required side yard, §144-22A (1) (b). 
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED:
3.  
ZBA File #11-2020, Up State Tower Company & Buffalo-Lake Erie Wireless Systems Company, 75 Weiss Avenue, Zoned R-3/B-2 , Part of Farm Lot 456, Township 10, Range 7; SBL#152.12-3-1.11).  Requests Site Plan review and Tower Permit Approval for a 160-ft. monopole tower and telecommunication facility as required by Chapter 144, Article VII.
THE PETITIONER OR AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MUST ACCOMPANY EVERY PRESENTATION.
ALL PERSONS CONCERNED WITH OR INTERESTED IN THE ABOVE APPEALS WILL BE GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD AT THIS PUBLIC HEARING.
              Dated:  September 10, 2020






Lauren Kaczor, Chairwoman

Orchard Park, New York                                                        
                                          Zoning Board of Appeals

